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JUNE 
Friday, June 2, 12pm JIM AND KATHY EMERY 
 Traditional country duets - some old, some new 

Monday, June 5, 7pm OPERA UNDER THE STARS  
 Classical music with a twist 

Friday, June 9, 12pm BEYOND THE TREES 
 Fun, quirky, entertaining acoustic duo 

Monday, June 12, 7pm JIM PELLINGER 
 Indie pop/rock singer-songwriter 

Friday, June 16, 12pm THE GATED COMMUNITY 
 Americana band for the 99% 

Monday, June 19, 7pm JOHN PENNY AND THE VIRTUALS 
 International Music, Jazz, R & B 

Friday, June 23, 12pm TED HAJNASIEWICZ  
 Country, Americana Singer Songwriter 

Monday, June 26, 7pm JON RODINE BAND  
 American roots 

Friday, June 30, 12pm TJÄRNBLOM 
 Scandinavian Tunes with Minnesota Twist 
JULY 
Monday, July  7pm OPERA UNDER THE STARS3,  
 Classical music with a twist 

Friday, July  JIM WALSH & THE DOG DAY CICADAS7, 12pm 
 Original MPLS rock & roll 

Monday, July 10,  7pm  MY COUSIN DALLAS  
 Adult contemporary originals and covers 

Friday, July  10TH WAVE CHAMBER COLLECTIVE14, 12pm 
 Chamber music of our generation 

Monday, July 17, 7pm  OPERA ON THE LAKE
 The name says it all! 

Friday, July  OLD GUYS PLAY THE BLUES21, 12pm 
 Traditional Folk Blues 

Monday, July 24,  7pm  THEA ENNEN AND DAVE JA VUE
 Recommended folk music- Rolling Stone 

Friday, July 28,  12pm TWO PEACE SUITE  
 Acoustic Americana, rock, blues 

Monday, July 31,  7pm  OPERA UNDER THE STARS
 Classical music with a twist 

AUGUST 
Friday, Aug. 4, 12pm PHIL BERBIG  
 Acoustic music for everyone 

Monday, Aug. 7,  7pm  PRETENDIANS BAND
 Indigenous rock band from Minneapolis 

Friday, Aug. 11,  12pm JULIET & THE MONTAGUES 
 Smooth vocals and jazz guitar 

Monday, Aug. 14,  7pm  JIM GEFROH
 Acoustic, pop, easy listening tunes 

Friday, Aug. 18,  12pm DEMOLITION MEANS PROGRESS
 Jangly indie rock with violin and lots of harmonies. 

Monday, Aug. 21,  7pm  BRIAN ALLEN
 Rockin’ sing-along piano favorites 

Friday, Aug. 25,  12pm ALEX SANDBERG
 Dylan, Beatles, and classic instrumentals 

Monday, Aug. 28,  7pm  SKARLETT WOODS
 Soul-singing Americana/Jazz songwriter 

For the full Music in the Parks schedule, please visit our website: 
www.mplsmusicandmovies.com 

www.mplsmusicandmovies.com

